PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale A Bloomer	05/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U-N-I Games, LLC	
Street Address:	2716 Fourth Place NW	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(205)972-0163 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-972-0181 Email: kbush@bushlaw.us Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Bush Address Line 1: P.O. Box 381146

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BLOOMER 1** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M. Bush

Total Attachments: 1

source=bloomerassign0001#page1.tif

PATENT

500543472 **REEL: 020967 FRAME: 0300**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Dale A. Bloomer of 908 23rd Ct. NW, Birmingham, Alabama 35215, hereby assign to U-N-I Games, LLC of 2716 Fourth Place NW, Birmingham, Alabama 35215, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "GAME BOARD," invented by me, and U.S. Patent Application No. 29/306,030 filed on April 1, 2008, and all divisions, continuations, and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said U-N-I Games, LLC as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have a full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said company or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 14th d	lay of May	, in the year 2008
	Do	le a Rlan
	Dale A. B	loomer
State of Alabama	-	
County of Jefferson	· .	
	•	er, who acknowledged the foregoing
		nat he is authorized to execute the same
this 14th day of May	, in the year	r 2008.
	Qu	alle
(SEAL)	Notary P	_
	My comn	nission expires Nov. 6, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020967 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 05/19/2008